## **Executive Summary**

## Atlantic Montessori Charter School, Inc. Atlantic Montessori Charter School West Campus – 5164

## **Amendment to the Charter Agreement**

School Name	Atlantic Montessori Charter School West
	Campus
Implementation Year	2015-2016
Grades Approved to Serve	K-5
Grades Currently Serving	K-5
Current Enrollment	112
Target Population	Neighborhoods surrounding the school
Curriculum Focus	Traditional
School Grade	N/A

The terms and conditions for the operation of a charter school are set forth by the governing board of the charter school and by The School Board of Broward County, Florida, in a written contractual agreement that constitutes a school's charter.

On March 3, 2015, The School Board of Broward County, Florida, approved a Charter School Agreement authorizing Atlantic Montessori Charter School, Inc., (Atlantic Montessori Charter School West Campus – 5164), entered in to a Charter School Agreement with The School Board of Broward County, Florida, that became effective July 1, 2015, and covers a term of five years commencing July 1, 2015, and ending June 30, 2020.

Atlantic Montessori Charter School, Inc., desired to amend its charter contract agreement by changing the location of the school on July 28, 2015, Regular School Board Meeting, Item L-5.

Atlantic Montessori Charter School West Campus – 5164 will be located at 2550 South Flamingo Road, Davie, Florida 33325.

The term of the Charter shall remain the same, covering five years commencing on July 1, 2015, and ending on June 30, 2020.

Atlantic Montessori Charter School West Campus - 5164 is located in District 6.

The governing board members of Atlantic Montessori Charter School, Inc., reside in Miami-Dade, Broward and Orlando, Florida.